LOS ANGELES COUNTY
517 S. Ivy Avenue
Monrovia, CA 91016
T: 626.408.8006
F:602.254.6280
November 17, 2022
Shaun Bowen

(Smilodon fatalis), Ancient horse (Equus sp.) and many other Pleistocene megafauna.
Any fossils recovered from Menifee Valley Technology Park Project would be scientifically
significant. Excavation activity associated with development of the area has the potential to
impact the paleontologically sensitive Pleistocene alluvial units and it is the recommendation of
the Western Science Center that a paleontological resource mitigation plan be put in place to
monitor, salvage, and curate any recovered fossils associated with the current study area.
If you have any questions, or would like further information, please feel free to contact me at
Sincerely,
Darla Radford
Collections Manager
UCMP Database Search Results
spec_id specno ucmp_coll class genus species subspecies other_id type_status period epoch loc_ID_num loc_name county_std state_prov_std country_std cont_ocean pic access
V22526 22526 V Reptilia Gopherus Quaternary Pleistocene V7006 Carr Ranch Riverside County California United States North America yes
V22882 22882 V Mammalia Mammuthus Quaternary Pleistocene V65248 Riverside Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23196 23196 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23235 23235 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23236 23236 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23237 23237 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23238 23238 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis TYPE Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America 0000 2222 3719 4721 yes
V23239 23239 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis TYPE Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23240 23240 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23241 23241 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23242 23242 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23243 23243 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23244 23244 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23245 23245 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis TYPE Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23246 23246 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23247 23247 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23248 23248 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23249 23249 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23250 23250 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23251 23251 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23252 23252 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23253 23253 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23255 23255 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23256 23256 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23257 23257 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23258 23258 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23259 23259 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23260 23260 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23279 23279 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23280 23280 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23343 23343 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23344 23344 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23345 23345 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23348 23348 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23372 23372 V Mammalia Megalonyx FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23388 23388 V Mammalia FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23389 23389 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23395 23395 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23396 23396 V Mammalia FIG Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23398 23398 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America 0000 0000 0615 0155 yes
V23402 23402 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23403 23403 V Mammalia Ruminantia FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23404 23404 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23405 23405 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3247 Meeks Neighborhood Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23419 23419 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23420 23420 V Mammalia Antilocapra FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3247 Meeks Neighborhood Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23442 23442 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23443 23443 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23444 23444 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23445 23445 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23446 23446 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23449 23449 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23450 23450 V Mammalia Odocoileus FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23451 23451 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23453 23453 V Mammalia Antilocapra FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3247 Meeks Neighborhood Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23458 23458 V Mammalia FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23459 23459 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23460 23460 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3245 Slide Region Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23461 23461 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23462 23462 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23463 23463 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23464 23464 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23465 23465 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23466 23466 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3242 Pedata Pit Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23467 23467 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23468 23468 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23469 23469 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23470 23470 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23471 23471 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23472 23472 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23473 23473 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23487 23487 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23488 23488 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23489 23489 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23490 23490 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23491 23491 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23511 23511 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23519 23519 V Mammalia Tapirus merriami TYPE Quaternary Pleistocene -3243 Blacksand Station Riverside County California United States North America 0000 0000 0413 0683 yes
V23522 23522 V Mammalia Lepus Quaternary Pleistocene -3247 Meeks Neighborhood Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23526 23526 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23527 23527 V Mammalia Capromeryx FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3245 Slide Region Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23759 23759 V Mammalia Antilocapra Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23765 23765 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23766 23766 V Mammalia Hipparionini Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23767 23767 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23768 23768 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23769 23769 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23770 23770 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23781 23781 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23782 23782 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23785 23785 V Mammalia Equus Quaternary Pleistocene V65338 Bautista Fm General Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23786 23786 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3244 Blacksand Top Riverside County California United States North America yes
V23913 23913 V Mammalia Equus bautistensis FIG Quaternary Pleistocene -3240 Fossil Canyon Riverside County California United States North America yes
V84573 84573 V Mammalia Odocoileus Quaternary Pleistocene -3241 Horse And Deer Pits Riverside County California United States North America yes
V197573 197573 V Reptilia Gopherus agassizii Quaternary Pleistocene V99828 Blythe Energy Turtles Riverside County California United States North America yes
V197574 197574 V Reptilia Gopherus agassizii Quaternary Pleistocene V99828 Blythe Energy Turtles Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322090 322090 V Mammalia Microtus californicus Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322091 322091 V Mammalia Microtus Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322092 322092 V Mammalia Microtinae Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322093 322093 V Mammalia Neotoma Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322094 322094 V Mammalia Neotoma Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322095 322095 V Mammalia Neotoma Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322096 322096 V Mammalia Neotoma Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322097 322097 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322098 322098 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322099 322099 V Mammalia Quaternary Pleistocene RV8601 Corona East Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322382 322382 V Mammalia Sorex leahyi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322390 322390 V Mammalia Sylvilagus hibbardi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322391 322391 V Mammalia Sylvilagus hibbardi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322392 322392 V Mammalia Sylvilagus hibbardi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322410 322410 V Mammalia Thomomys gidleyi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322411 322411 V Mammalia Thomomys gidleyi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322428 322428 V Mammalia Perognathus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322429 322429 V Mammalia Perognathus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322430 322430 V Mammalia Perognathus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322431 322431 V Mammalia Perognathus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322432 322432 V Mammalia Perognathus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322507 322507 V Mammalia Peromyscus hagermanensis PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322516 322516 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus TYPE Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322518 322518 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322519 322519 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322520 322520 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322521 322521 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322522 322522 V Mammalia Peromyscus complexus PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322546 322546 V Mammalia Sigmodon minor PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322547 322547 V Mammalia Sigmodon minor PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322548 322548 V Mammalia Sigmodon minor PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322579 322579 V Mammalia Neotoma fossilis PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322580 322580 V Mammalia Neotoma fossilis PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322598 322598 V Mammalia Mimomys PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322599 322599 V Mammalia Mimomys PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322609 322609 V Mammalia Thomomys gidleyi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322610 322610 V Mammalia Thomomys gidleyi PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322617 322617 V Mammalia Mimomys PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes
V322637 322637 V Mammalia Mimomys PUBL Tertiary Pleistocene RV9612 San Timoteo Paleomag. Site 202A Riverside County California United States North America yes